[GIST Oryong Hall Naming Contest]

- 1. Period: May 18.(Wed) ~ May 27.(Fri) 17:00
- 2. Participants: Anyone who belongs to GIST
- 3. Contents: Global name that can be easily remembered and called by anyone, including the facility purpose of the GIST Oryong Hall.
- 4. Required Documents (attached)
 - Application form
 - Agreement for Collection and Use of Personal Information
- 5. How to Submit: E-mail submission (pa@gist.ac.kr)
 - X Please write [Oryong Hall Naming Contest] in the title of the email.
- 6. Announcement: Tuesday, May 31, 2022

We will Inform winners individually and post the results on GIST Homepage

7. Giveaways

| The first place (1 winner) (Worth ₩100,000) | The second place (2 winners) (Worth ₩50,000) | The third place (3 winners) (Worth ₩25,000) | Participation Prizes (will draw 50 people excluding Prize winners) (Worth ₩5,000) |
|---------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| shinsegae (department store) mobile voucher | yogiyo (delivery app.) mobile voucher | chicken mobile voucher | Starbucks mobile voucher |

- * If one person submits more than one name, only one can be a subject to examination.
- * If more than two different people are selected as winners by the same name, the award will be given to the person who sent the e-mail first.
- X If there is no qualified candidate, the award may not be given.
- X The winning name will not be necessarily used to change the name of Oryong Hall.
- 9. Inquires: Section of Public Affairs(Imj@gist.ac.kr)